Flat cylinder, metric DZH
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Characteristics
At a glance Link    dzh
For high packing density with block mounting: Double-acting cylinder with adjustable cushioning and protection against torsion with oval piston.

Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Dimensions
Dimensions – Flat cylinder DZH Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Socket head screw with female thread
[2]	 Adjusting screw for adjustable end-position cushioning
[3]	 Mounting slot for proximity switch
[4]	 + = plus stroke length
[5]	 Note: The maximum permissible torque must not be exceeded when additional components are screwed onto the piston rod. The spanner flat 1 needs to be held
firmly.
AM B
@
f10
BG D1 D8
@
E EE G H1 J2 J3 KK L1 L2 L3 L5
DZH-16 16 16 5,5 M4 2,3 20 M5 20,5 35,5 –0,7 2,8 M6 12 78,5 ±0,5 12 12
DZH-20 20 20 5,5 M4 3,2 23 G1/8 25 39,5 –0,7 5 M8 14 90,5 ±0,5 15 15
DZH-25 22 22 7 M5 3,8 26 G1/8 26 44,5 –0,3 4,2 M10x1,25 14 92,5 ±0,5 18 16
DZH-32 22 30 13 M6 – 36 G1/8 27 53,3 – 4 M10x1,25 16 94 ±0,7 18 13
DZH-40 24 35 13 M6 – 40 G1/4 33 66,3 – 6 M12x1,25 20 105 ±0,7 32 16,5
DZH-50 32 40 15 M8 – 46 G1/4 32,5 82,9 2,5 3 M16x1,5 25 106 ±0,7 44 21
DZH-63 32 42 15 M10 – 54 G3/8 36,5 108,3 4 5 M16x1,5 28 115 ±0,7 64 22,5
L7 MM
@
PL RT TO T1 TG UO VA VD W1 WH
±1
ZJ ß1 ß3
DZH-16 8,5 6 7,5 M4 23 5,5 12 31 2,5 – 15° 17,5 96 5 4
DZH-20 10,5 8 9,3 M4 27 5,5 15 35 2,5 – 15° 18,5 109 7 4
DZH-25 10 10 10,5 M5 30,5 7 16,5 40 2,5 – 15° 20,5 113 9 5
DZH-32 9,2 12 9 M5 36,5 9 24,5 48 4 – 15° 26 120 10 6
DZH-40 13,2 16 11 M5 50 9 28 62 5,5 – 15° 30 135 13 6
DZH-50 14 20 10,5 M6 65 10 33 78 5 17 15° 37,5 143,5 17 6
DZH-63 14,5 20 12,5 M6 90 12 40 104 6 20 15° 40 155 17 6

DZH-40 – 135 165,3 ±0,5
DZH-50 – 143,5 181,5 ±0,5
DZH-63 – 155 195,3 ±0,5
​
92025/06 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Dimensions
Dimensions – Foot mounting HZS  Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 + = plus stroke length
AB AH AO AT AU E1 SA TR XA
@
HZS-16 4,5 24,5 4 4 21 20 120,5 12 117
HZS-20 4,5 27,5 4 4 21 23 132,5 15 130
HZS-25 5,5 30 5 4 25 26 142,5 16,5 138
HZS-32 7 32 8 4 24 36 142 24 144
HZS-40 9 40 10 5 28 40 161 25 163
HZS-50 9 50 10 6 32 46 170 30 175,5
HZS-63 9 62 15 6 35 54 185 38 190
​
10 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Dimensions
Dimensions – Flange mounting FZS  Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 + = plus stroke length
E FB MF R TF UF W ZF
@
FZS-16 21 4,8 10 – 48 60 7,5 106
FZS-20 24 4,8 10 – 54 70 8,5 119
FZS-25 27 5,8 10 – 60 75 10,5 123
FZS-32 36 5,8 10 24 62 75 16 130
FZS-40 40 5,8 10 28 78 90 20 145
FZS-50 46 6,8 12 32 94 108 25,5 155,5
FZS-63 54 6,8 15 40 120 134 25 170
​

AB AH1 AO AU1 MF SA1 TR1 US XA1
@
HZB-16 4,5 20 4 23 10 88,5 23 30 101
HZB-20 4,5 21,5 4 26 10 100,5 27 35 114
HZB-25 5,5 23 5 30 10 104,5 30,5 40 119
​
12 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Dimensions
Dimensions – Foot mounting HZB-32 ... 63 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 + = plus stroke length
AB AH1 AO AT AU SA TR1 US XA
@
HZB-32 7 26 8 4 24 142 32 48 144
HZB-40 9 29 10 5 28 161 46 62 163
HZB-50 9 34 10 6 32 170 62 78 175,5
HZB-63 9 38 15 6 35 185 88 104 190
​

SZB-40 28 12 25 15,5 61 13 52 –1 160
SZB-50 32 12 27 16 77 13 60 –1 170,5
SZB-63 40 16 35 23 103 17 70 –1 190
​
16 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Dimensions
Dimensions – Clevis foot LBZB Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
BR BT CK EM GL HB PH RA TE UL UR
@
–0,3
@
LBZB-32 10 8 10H9 15,8 21 5,5 32 18 38 41 31
​
172025/06 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Dimensions
Dimensions – Clevis foot LBZS Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
BR BT CK EM GL HB PH RA TE UL UR
@
–0,3
@
LBZS-32 10 8 10H8 9 21 5,5 33,5 18 24 35 31
LBZS-40 11 10 12H8 12 24 5,5 40 22 28 39 35
LBZS-50 13 12 12H8 14 33 6,6 51,5 30 30 45 45
LBZS-63 15 12 16H8 16 37 6,6 62 35 38 53 51
​
18 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Ordering data
Flat cylinder DZH-...
Piston diameter [mm] 1) Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
16 mm 1 ... 200 mm 150295 DZH-16- -PPV-A
25 mm 151145 DZH-16-25-PPV-A
40 mm 151146 DZH-16-40-PPV-A
50 mm 151147 DZH-16-50-PPV-A
80 mm 151148 DZH-16-80-PPV-A
100 mm 151149 DZH-16-100-PPV-A
125 mm 151150 DZH-16-125-PPV-A
160 mm 151151 DZH-16-160-PPV-A
200 mm 151152 DZH-16-200-PPV-A
20 mm 1 ... 320 mm 150294 DZH-20- -PPV-A
25 mm 151134 DZH-20-25-PPV-A
40 mm 151135 DZH-20-40-PPV-A
50 mm 151136 DZH-20-50-PPV-A
80 mm 151137 DZH-20-80-PPV-A
100 mm 151138 DZH-20-100-PPV-A
125 mm 151139 DZH-20-125-PPV-A
160 mm 151140 DZH-20-160-PPV-A
200 mm 151141 DZH-20-200-PPV-A
250 mm 151142 DZH-20-250-PPV-A
320 mm 151143 DZH-20-320-PPV-A
25 mm 1 ... 500 mm 150293 DZH-25- -PPV-A
25 mm 151121 DZH-25-25-PPV-A
40 mm 151122 DZH-25-40-PPV-A
50 mm 151123 DZH-25-50-PPV-A
80 mm 151124 DZH-25-80-PPV-A
100 mm 151125 DZH-25-100-PPV-A
125 mm 151126 DZH-25-125-PPV-A
160 mm 151127 DZH-25-160-PPV-A
200 mm 151128 DZH-25-200-PPV-A
250 mm 151129 DZH-25-250-PPV-A
320 mm 151130 DZH-25-320-PPV-A
400 mm 151131 DZH-25-400-PPV-A
500 mm 151132 DZH-25-500-PPV-A
32 mm 1 ... 1000 mm 14040 DZH-32- -PPV-A
25 mm 14041 DZH-32-25-PPV-A
40 mm 14042 DZH-32-40-PPV-A
50 mm 14043 DZH-32-50-PPV-A
80 mm 14044 DZH-32-80-PPV-A
100 mm 14045 DZH-32-100-PPV-A
125 mm 14046 DZH-32-125-PPV-A
160 mm 14047 DZH-32-160-PPV-A
200 mm 14048 DZH-32-200-PPV-A
250 mm 14049 DZH-32-250-PPV-A
300 mm 14050 DZH-32-300-PPV-A
40 mm 1 ... 1000 mm 14051 DZH-40- -PPV-A
25 mm 14052 DZH-40-25-PPV-A
40 mm 14053 DZH-40-40-PPV-A
50 mm 14054 DZH-40-50-PPV-A
80 mm 14055 DZH-40-80-PPV-A
100 mm 14056 DZH-40-100-PPV-A
125 mm 14057 DZH-40-125-PPV-A
160 mm 14058 DZH-40-160-PPV-A
200 mm 14059 DZH-40-200-PPV-A
250 mm 14060 DZH-40-250-PPV-A
300 mm 14061 DZH-40-300-PPV-A
50 mm 1 ... 1000 mm 14062 DZH-50- -PPV-A
192025/06 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Ordering data
Flat cylinder DZH-...
Piston diameter [mm] 1) Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
50 mm 25 mm 14063 DZH-50-25-PPV-A
40 mm 14064 DZH-50-40-PPV-A
50 mm 14065 DZH-50-50-PPV-A
80 mm 14066 DZH-50-80-PPV-A
100 mm 14067 DZH-50-100-PPV-A
125 mm 14068 DZH-50-125-PPV-A
160 mm 14069 DZH-50-160-PPV-A
200 mm 14070 DZH-50-200-PPV-A
250 mm 14071 DZH-50-250-PPV-A
300 mm 14072 DZH-50-300-PPV-A
63 mm 1 ... 1000 mm 14073 DZH-63- -PPV-A
25 mm 14074 DZH-63-25-PPV-A
40 mm 14075 DZH-63-40-PPV-A
50 mm 14076 DZH-63-50-PPV-A
80 mm 14077 DZH-63-80-PPV-A
100 mm 14078 DZH-63-100-PPV-A
125 mm 14079 DZH-63-125-PPV-A
160 mm 14080 DZH-63-160-PPV-A
200 mm 14081 DZH-63-200-PPV-A
250 mm 14082 DZH-63-250-PPV-A
300 mm 14083 DZH-63-300-PPV-A
1) DZF-25 ... 63: A hex nut for the piston rod thread is included in the scope of delivery.
Flat cylinder DZH-...-S6 – heat-resistant seals max. 120 °C
Piston diameter [mm] 1) Stroke Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​

538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[23] One-way flow control valve GRLZ For regulating speed 28
[24] Push-in fitting QS For connecting compressed air tubing with standard O.D.  qs
232025/06 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Accessories
Foot mounting HZS
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 16 Steel 61 g 151933 HZS-16
For Ø 20 72 g 151932 HZS-20
For Ø 25 99 g 151931 HZS-25
For Ø 32 114 g 14879 HZS-32
For Ø 40 175 g 14880 HZS-40
For Ø 50 283 g 14881 HZS-50
For Ø 63 381 g 14882 HZS-63
Flange mounting FZS
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 16 Wrought aluminium al-
loy
27 g 151930 FZS-16
For Ø 20 35 g 151929 FZS-20
For Ø 25 43 g 151928 FZS-25
For Ø 32 59 g 14887 FZS-32
For Ø 40 76 g 14888 FZS-40
For Ø 50 132 g 14889 FZS-50
For Ø 63 248 g 14890 FZS-63
Foot mounting HZB-16 ... 25
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 16 Wrought aluminium al-
loy
48 g 151936 HZB-16
For Ø 20 62 g 151935 HZB-20
For Ø 25 85 g 151934 HZB-25
Foot mounting HZB-32 ... 63
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 32 Steel, Galvanised 139 g 14875 HZB-32
For Ø 40 243 g 14876 HZB-40
For Ø 50 426 g 14877 HZB-50
For Ø 63 673 g 14878 HZB-63
Swivel flange SZSB, narrow
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 16 Stainless steel casting 27 g 151927 SZSB-16
For Ø 20 39 g 151926 SZSB-20
For Ø 25 66 g 151925 SZSB-25
Swivel flange SZS, narrow
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 32 Die-cast aluminium 79 g 14883 SZS-32
For Ø 40 117 g 14884 SZS-40
For Ø 50 167 g 14885 SZS-50
For Ø 63 333 g 14886 SZS-63
24 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
538389998 |  | 17.06.2025
Flat cylinder, metric DZH
Accessories
Swivel flange SZB, wide
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 32 High-alloy stainless
steel
172 g 30798 SZB-32
For Ø 40 288 g 30799 SZB-40
For Ø 50 430 g 30629 SZB-50
For Ø 63 679 g 30630 SZB-63
Clevis foot LBZB
​
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 32 Tempered steel 131 g 33842 LBZB-32
​
Clevis foot LBZS
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 32 Stainless steel casting 92 g 33843 LBZS-32
For Ø 40 138 g 33844 LBZS-40
For Ø 50 244 g 33845 LBZS-50
For Ø 63 321 g 33846 LBZS-63
Clevis foot LBN
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 16 Steel, Galvanised 40 g 6058 LBN-12/16
For Ø 20/25 84 g 6059 LBN-20/25
Clevis foot LN
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 32 Tempered steel 149 g 5147 LN-32
For Ø 40 192 g 5148 LN-40
For Ø 50 323 g 5149 LN-50
For Ø 63 Spheroidal graphite
cast iron
545 g 5150 LN-63
Clevis foot LBG
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 32 Stainless steel casting 220 g 31761 LBG-32
For Ø 40 300 g 31762 LBG-40
For Ø 50 540 g 31763 LBG-50
For Ø 63 580 g 31764 LBG-63
Clevis foot LQG, transverse
Description Material mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For Ø 32 Stainless steel casting 301 g 31768 LQG-32